contractual cash flows at the current market interest rates that are available to the Group for similar financial liabilities.

36f Financial Instruments by category

 The carrying amount of the different categories of financial instruments is as follows:

The Group The Company

2015

S$’000

2014

S$’000

2015

S$’000

2014

S$’000

Available-for-sale (Note 24) 9,318 8,882 8,836 8,317

Derivatives (Note 17d) 57 (243) – –

Loans and receivables* 438,555 438,056 225,761

Financial liabilities at amortised cost (124,463) (151,657) (17,803) (18,657)

  * Refer to Note 2M(1)(ii) for the accounting policy on classification of loans and receivables.

NSL LTD108

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2015

37. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The Group’s exceptional items have been reclassified to other income, administrative expenses, other expenses

and other gains and losses. There is no impact to the Group’s total profit for the prior financial year. The table below

summarised the adjustment made to comparative financial information.

Previously

reported Reclassification Restated

Group S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

2014

Statement of comprehensive income

Continuing operations

Other income 6,102 79 6,181

Administrative expenses (39,763) (20) (39,783)

Other expenses (787) 787 –

Other gains and losses – 2,581 2,581

Exceptional items 2,405 (2,405) –

Discontinued operations

Profit from discontinued operations 16,531 (1,022) 15,509

38. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER BALANCE SHEET DATE

As announced on 25 January 2016, the Company has received indications of interest from several parties to purchase

its Dry Mix business in Hong Kong, China, Singapore and Malaysia. Discussion is ongoing and there is no assurance that

definitive agreements will be signed. The Company will make the relevant disclosures at the appropriate time when

there are further developments.

39. NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND FRS INTERPRETATIONS

  Below are the mandatory standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that have been published,